
DATE 2026-03-12 Thu

WEEK 36.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 ---

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 ---

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-03-12 Thu

WEEK 36.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School 62

SPECIAL1 diatonic interval mnemonics

SPECIAL2 2nd group: review

OFFERTORY1 ---

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-03-12 Thu

WEEK 36.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 "Little David play on your harp" traditional spiritual ©pd√

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 "Psalm 23" Sheldon Reid ©composer

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-03-15 Sun

WEEK 37.11

OBSERVANCE Lent 4; WW; Shepherd Sunday; GG

SPECIAL1 "Little David play on your harp" traditional spiritual ©pd√

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 "Psalm 23" Sheldon Reid ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-03-15 Sun

WEEK 37.12

OBSERVANCE



OBSERVANCE Connexions III

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-03-18 Wed

WEEK 37.41

OBSERVANCE Lenten Wednesday 4

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-03-19 Thu

WEEK 37.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-03-19 Thu

WEEK 37.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-03-19 Thu

WEEK 37.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal John 11:1-16 John 11:17-45

SPECIAL1 "In the garden"

SPECIAL2 ---



OFFERTORY1 "Give me Jesus" spiritual arr. Nix ©? [3140]

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-03-22 Sun

WEEK 38.11

OBSERVANCE Lent 5; hymn sing;  John 11:1-16 John 11:17-45

SPECIAL1 "In the garden"

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 "Give me Jesus" spiritual arr. Nix ©? [3140]

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-03-25 Wed

WEEK 38.41

OBSERVANCE Lenten Wednesday 5

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-03-26 Thu

WEEK 38.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER when to rehearse during Holy Week?

DATE 2026-03-26 Thu

WEEK 38.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 "Hosanna to the Son of David"

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 "Hosanna to the Son of David" RGH

OFFERTORY2



OTHER ---

DATE 2026-03-27 Fri

WEEK 38.61

OBSERVANCE Dean Horman funeral

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER Precious Lord OR It's a wonderful world

DATE 2026-03-29 Sun

WEEK 39.11

OBSERVANCE Palm Sunday

SPECIAL1 "Hosanna to the Son of David" Praetorius

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 "Hosanna to the Son of David" RGH

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-04-02 Thu

WEEK 39.51

OBSERVANCE Maundy Thursday

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-04-02 Thu

WEEK 39.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE



DATE 2026-04-02 Thu

WEEK 39.52

OBSERVANCE NO Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-02 Thu

WEEK 39.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 "Alleluia!" M. Flora Todd arr. Hammerton ©?

SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1 "Praise His holy name!" Keith Hampton ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER "Hallelujah Chorus from "Messiah" G.F. Händel) [EASTER SUNDAY]

DATE 2026-04-03 Fri

WEEK 39.61

OBSERVANCE Good Friday

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-04-05 Sun

WEEK 40.11

OBSERVANCE Easter sunrise

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-04-09 Thu

WEEK 40.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group



SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-09 Thu

WEEK 40.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-09 Thu

WEEK 40.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-12 Sun

WEEK 41.11

OBSERVANCE Easter 2; Zack preaches;

SPECIAL1 ---

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 ---

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-04-16 Thu

WEEK 41.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1



OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-16 Thu

WEEK 41.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-16 Thu

WEEK 41.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-19 Sun

WEEK 42.11

OBSERVANCE Easter 3;

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-04-23 Thu

WEEK 42.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER



DATE 2026-04-23 Thu

WEEK 42.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-23 Thu

WEEK 42.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-26 Sun

WEEK 43.11

OBSERVANCE Easter 4; hymn sing

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-04-30 Thu

WEEK 43.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-30 Thu

WEEK



WEEK 43.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-04-30 Thu

WEEK 43.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-03 Sun

WEEK 44.11

OBSERVANCE Easter 5

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-05-07 Thu

WEEK 44.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-07 Thu

WEEK 44.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?



SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-07 Thu

WEEK 44.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-10 Sun

WEEK 45.11

OBSERVANCE Easter 6

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-05-14 Thu

WEEK 45.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-14 Thu

WEEK 45.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2



OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-14 Thu

WEEK 45.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-17 Sun

WEEK 46.11

OBSERVANCE Easter 7

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-05-17 Sun

WEEK 46.12

OBSERVANCE Connexions IV

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-05-21 Thu

WEEK 46.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER



DATE 2026-05-21 Thu

WEEK 46.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-21 Thu

WEEK 46.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 ---

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 ---

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-05-24 Sun

WEEK 47.11

OBSERVANCE Pentecost; Confirmation; Heritage; Graduates

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-05-28 Thu

WEEK 47.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-28 Thu

WEEK 47.52

OBSERVANCE



OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-05-28 Thu

WEEK 47.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 ---

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 ---

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-05-31 Sun

WEEK 48.11

OBSERVANCE Pentecost 2; LG away; Zack preaches;

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-04 Thu

WEEK 48.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-06-04 Thu

WEEK 48.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?



OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-06-04 Thu

WEEK 48.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-07 Sun

WEEK 49.11

OBSERVANCE Pentecost 3; Music Ministries;

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-11 Thu

WEEK 49.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-06-11 Thu

WEEK 49.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2



OTHER

DATE 2026-06-11 Thu

WEEK 49.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-14 Sun

WEEK 50.11

OBSERVANCE Pentecost 4

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-18 Thu

WEEK 50.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-06-18 Thu

WEEK 50.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE



DATE 2026-06-18 Thu

WEEK 50.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-21 Sun

WEEK 51.11

OBSERVANCE Pentecost 5; Jazz Sunday; Zack away

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-25 Thu

WEEK 51.51

OBSERVANCE Gospel Group

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-06-25 Thu

WEEK 51.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-06-25 Thu

WEEK 51.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal



SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-06-28 Sun

WEEK 52.11

OBSERVANCE NO Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1 ---

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 "Somlandela" ("We will follow") Zulu traditional [3160]

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-07-02 Thu

WEEK 1.52

OBSERVANCE Singing School

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-07-05 Sun

WEEK 1.11

OBSERVANCE Pentecost ?

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 ---

OTHER ---

DATE 2026-07-30 Thu

WEEK 4.53

OBSERVANCE Choir rehearsal

SPECIAL1
SPECIAL2
OFFERTORY1



OFFERTORY1
OFFERTORY2
OTHER

DATE 2026-12-13 Sun

WEEK
OBSERVANCE Cantata Sunday

SPECIAL1 Four Old Flemish Christmas Carols

SPECIAL2 ---

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2 TBA ? ©?

OTHER TBA ? ©?

DATE 2026-12-31 Thu

WEEK 38.52

OBSERVANCE NO Gospel Group - New Year's Eve

SPECIAL1 TBA ? ©?

SPECIAL2 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY1 TBA ? ©?

OFFERTORY2
OTHER


